504332972 04/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4379658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	
Street Address:	400 SOMERSET CORPORATE BOULEVARD	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14604543
Application Number:	14479084
Patent Number:	8362264
Patent Number:	8389730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: avaldivia@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, STE. 2800

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING-22
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089256-0723190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE VALDIVIA
SIGNATURE:	/Annette Valdivia/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=DendreonPharmaceuticalsLLC#page1.tif source=DendreonPharmaceuticalsLLC#page2.tif source=DendreonPharmaceuticalsLLC#page3.tif

PATENT 504332972 REEL: 042314 FRAME: 0088

source=DendreonPharmaceuticalsLLC#page4.tif
source=DendreonPharmaceuticalsLLC#page5.tif
source=DendreonPharmaceuticalsLLC#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017,

AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.



5692386 8100V SR# 20172459324

r.shtml

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202365438

Date: 04-12-17

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation

TO

DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company for the purposes of converting Dendreon Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to Dendreon Pharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

<u>SECOND</u>: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is February 17, 2015 under the name of "Drone Acquisition Sub Inc.".

FOURTH: The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is "Dendreon Pharmaceuticals, Inc.", a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Dendreon Pharmaceuticals LLC".

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 04/12/2017 FILED 12:33 PM 04/12/2017

SR 20**PASTENT** Number 5692386 REEL: 042314 FRAME: 0091 The undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, for the purposes of converting the Corporation to the Company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on April 12, 2017.

DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By:

Name: Alex Matheson

Title: Secretary



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DENDREON

PHARMACEUTICALS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

5692386 8100V SR# 20172459324

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUS.

Authentication: 202365438

Date: 04-12-17

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "Dendreon Pharmaceuticals LLC"

(the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company and the name and address of

the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained under Section 18-

104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are:

The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware (New Castle County) 19801

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:33 PM 04/12/2017
FILED 12:33 PM 04/12/2017
SR 20172459324 - File Number 5692386

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation of the Company on April 12, 2017.

By: /s/ Courtney Svoboda
Courtney Svoboda
Authorized Person

NNY - 086689/000091 - 7382300 v1

RECORDED: 04/21/2017